
PURPLE CRAYONHAROLD AND THE 

www.saffronscreen.com
BOOK NOW ONLINE OR AT THE TIC

WHAT’S ON 
AUGUST 2024

ADULTS PAY KIDS PRICES 
WITH OUR FAMILY TICKET

DESPICABLE ME 4

INSIDE OUT 2

TWISTERS

SCHOOL’S OUT 
FOR SUMMER!



SAFFRON SCREEN, AUDLEY END ROAD, SAFFRON WALDEN CB11 4UH

YOUR LOCAL INDEPENDENT CINEMA

Thurs 1 Aug	 2:30 pm	 Despicable Me 4 (U)
Thurs 1 Aug	 7:30 pm	 Fly Me to The Moon (12A)
Fri 2 Aug	 2:30 pm	 Despicable Me 4 (U)
Fri 2 Aug	 7:30 pm	 Twisters (12A)
Sat 3 Aug	 2:30 pm	 Inside Out 2 (PG)
Sat 3 Aug	 7:30 pm	 Twisters (12A)
Sun 4 Aug	 2:30 pm	 Despicable Me 4 (U)
Sun 4 Aug	 7:30 pm	 Twisters (12A)
Mon 5 Aug	 2:30 pm	 Inside Out 2 (PG)
Mon 5 Aug	 7:30 pm	 The Commandant’s Shadow (12A)

Thurs 8 Aug	 11:00 am	 Inside Out 2 (PG)
Thurs 8 Aug	 2:30 pm	 Despicable Me 4 (U)
Thurs 8 Aug	 7:30 pm	 Twisters (12A)
Fri 9 Aug	 2:30 pm	 Harold and the Purple Crayon (Rating TBC)
Fri 9 Aug	 7:30 pm	 Thelma (12A)
Sat 10 Aug	 2:30 pm	 Harold and the Purple Crayon (Rating TBC)
Sat 10 Aug	 7:30 pm	 Thelma (12A)
Sun 11 Aug	 2:30 pm	 Harold and the Purple Crayon (Rating TBC)
Sun 11 Aug	 7:30 pm	 Hard Miles (12A)

Mon 12 – Sun 18 Aug 	 CLOSED

Mon 19 Aug	 11:00 am	 Despicable Me 4 (U)
Mon 19 Aug	 2:30 pm	 Harold and the Purple Crayon (Rating TBC)
Mon 19 Aug	 7:30 pm	 Rose (12A) Danish with English Subtitles

Thurs 22 Aug	 2:30 pm	 Harold and the Purple Crayon (Rating TBC)
Thurs 22 Aug	 7:30 pm	 The Commandant’s Shadow (12A)
Fri 23 Aug	 2:30 pm	 Despicable Me 4 (U)
Fri 23 Aug	 7:30 pm	 It Ends with Us (Rating TBC)
Sat 24 Aug	 2:30 pm	 Inside Out 2 (PG)
Sat 24 Aug	 7:30 pm	 It Ends with Us (Rating TBC)
Sun 25 Aug	 2:30 pm	 Despicable Me 4 (U)
Sun 25 Aug	 7:30 pm	 It Ends with Us (Rating TBC)
Mon 26 Aug	 2:30 pm	 Inside Out 2 (PG)
Mon 26 Aug	 7:30 pm	 It Ends with Us (Rating TBC) 
Thurs 29 Aug	 11:00 am	 Inside Out 2 (PG) RELAXED SCREENING
Thurs 29 Aug	 2:30 pm	 Despicable Me 4 (U)
Thurs 29 Aug	 7:30 pm	 It Ends with Us (Rating TBC)
Fri 30 Aug	 2:30 pm	 Kensuke’s Kingdom (PG)
Fri 30 Aug	 7:30 pm 	 Blink Twice (Rating TBC)
Sat 31 Aug	 2:30 pm	 Kensuke’s Kingdom (PG) 
Sat 31 Aug	 7:30 pm 	 Blink Twice (Rating TBC) 
Sun 1 Sept	 2:30 pm	 The Italian Job (PG) 55TH ANNIVERSARY SCREENING 
Sun 1 Sept	 7:30 pm	 RunNation (12A) PART OF ADVENTURE FILM SEASON
Mon 2 Sept	 7:30 pm	 Blink Twice (Rating TBC)

 SUBTITLED (HARD O
F HEARING)

GIFT CARDS  AVAILABLE£10, £25, £50


